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Dear parents and carers, 

A warm welcome back after the Christmas holidays. I hope everyone had a lovely, relaxing break and I 

would like to take this opportunity to wish everyone a Happy New Year. 

It was lovely to see the children return to school yesterday; they have settled back into school 

brilliantly and have already shared their resolutions with us.  

I am sure this will be another successful term here at Harvills.  We have lots to look forward to and I’m 

sure it will be a busy one with plenty of exciting things happening.  As always, we are looking forward 

to working with you all to continue our vision of ensuring all our children are the very best that they 

can be.  

Best wishes, 

Miss Sheen  

 

 
Spring Term Themes 

The themes being taught this term are: 

Nursery and Reception- Under Ground, On Ground, Over Ground 

Year 1- Changing Times 

Year 2- Tip of the Iceberg 

Year 3- Our England  

Year 4- The Magic of the Rainforest  

Year 5- American Adventure 

Year 6- World at War 

 

Spare Clothes 

If you have any spare clothes 

that we can have for when a 

child has an accident, 

particularly for the younger 

ones, these would be 

gratefully received. If your 

child has an accident and is 

sent home in spare clothes, 

please can we ask that you 

wash and return them.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                          

Text messaging through Schoolgateway is the quickest and 

most efficient method of communication. Please ensure you 

keep your Schoolgateway account up to date if you change 

your mobile numbers. If you haven’t yet signed up for 

Schoolgateway, please contact the school office to do so.  

http://www.harvillshawthorn.co.uk/


Showcase Assemblies 

Please find the dates of our Showcase assemblies below. The assemblies will start at 9am and will 

last approximately 20 minutes. We would love it if you could join us to watch your children in their 

class performances.   Please note that the afternoon Nursery’s showcase starts at 2:30pm.  

 

 

 

Date Class   

Wednesday 15th January 2020 6KS (Mrs Salmon) 

Wednesday 22nd January 2020  2JH (Mr Hill)  

Wednesday 29th January 2020 6HM  (Mrs Marsden) 

Wednesday 5th February 2020 2DW (Mr Westwood) 

Wednesday 12th February 2020 6HC  (Miss Coley) 

Wednesday 19th February 2020 HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 26th February 2020  1SH (Mrs Hill)  

Wednesday 4th March 2020 5RB (Mr Brydon) 

Wednesday 11th March 2020  1JB (Miss Beckley)  

Wednesday 18th March 2020  5NW (Mrs Wilding) 

Wednesday 25th March 2020  RHK  (Mrs Kitching) 

Wednesday 1st April 2020 4DL (Mr Law) 

Wednesday 8th April 2020  EASTER HOLIDAY  

Wednesday 15th April 2020  EASTER HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 22nd April 2020  RCE (Miss Eckersley) 

Wednesday 29th April 2020  4RD (Mrs D’Vaz)  

Wednesday 6th  May 2020  3SA (Miss Allen) 

Wednesday 13th May 2020  No assembly  

Wednesday 20th May 2020  3LT  (Mrs Turner) 

Wednesday 27th May 2020  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 3rd  10th 17th June 2020 No assembly  

Wednesday 24th June 2020  Nursery morning class 

Wednesday 1st July 2020 at 2:30pm  Nursery afternoon class 



Inspire Dates  

Inspire sessions run from 9:00-10:00am, unless your child attends nursery and the times will be 

either 10:30-11:30am or 2:00-3:00pm. Unfortunately, younger children are unable to come along so 

we would kindly ask for you to make alternative childcare provision. 

Dates  Class  
Tuesday 21st January 2020 Year 6  

Tuesday 4th February  Year 5 Inspire  

Thursday 6th February  RHK (Mrs Kitching)  

Tuesday 11th February  Year 4  

Thursday 13th February  RCE ( Miss Eckersley)  

Tuesday 25th February Nursery am and pm, 10:30am start or 2:00pm 
start   

(you will only need to attend one session)   
Wednesday 26th February 

Thursday 27th February  

Tuesday 3rd March  Year 3 

Tuesday 17th March  Year 2  

Tuesday 24th March  Year 1  

 

 

Other Dates For Your Diary- Spring term  

Wednesday 8th January 2020, 3:30pm  Year 6 Harvills’ Way to Fly meeting for parents  

Thursday 9th January 2020 4RD start swimming lessons   

Friday 10th January 2020 5NW start swimming lessons 

Monday 13th January 2020, 3:30pm Year 1 phonics meeting for parents 

Monday 20th- Friday 24th January  Year 5 at Plas Gwynant residential  

Tuesday 21st January  Choir at Young Voices 

Wednesday 29th January  Year 2 to visit Twycross Zoo  

Friday 14th February  Last day of half term  

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February  School closed 

Monday 24th February  Back to school  

Monday 24th- Friday 28th February  Year 3 & 4 at Ingestre Hall residential  

Monday 24th February  6HC visit to Cosford Air Museum  

Tuesday 25th February  6HM and 6KS visit to Cosford Museum  

Thursday 27th February  4DL start swimming lessons  

Friday 28th February  5RB start swimming lessons 

Tuesday 31st March, 2:00pm   Years 3 & 4 Easter Service at St Paul’s Church  

Thursday 2nd April Reports out to parents 

Friday 3rd April  Last day of Spring term  

Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April  School closed  

Monday 20th April  Back to school for start of Summer term   

  

 


